COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

MARVIN J. SOUTHARD, D.SW.
Director

ROBIN KAY, Ph.D.
Chief Deputy Director

RODERICK SHANER, M.D.
Medical Direcior

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

GLORIA MOLINA

MARK RIDLEY-THOMAS
ZEV YARQSLAVSKY

DON KNABE

MIGHAEL D. ANTONOVICH

DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

http:#idmh lacounty.gov

550 SOUTH VERMONT AVENUE, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90020 Reply To: (213} 738-4601
Fax: {213} 386-1297

September 24, 2009

TO: Each Supervisor
[lodiarr e
FROM: Marvin J. Southard, D.S.W.

Director of Mental Health

SUBJECT: MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENTS/AMENDMENTS

Pursuant to the authority delegated to the Director of Mental Health by your Board, this
is notification of the execution of 133 Amendments to existing and/or new Legal Entity
(LE) Agreements, Specialized Agreements, Mental Health Services Act (MHGA)
Agreements, Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements (Individual and Group
Providers), Clinical Assessment programs and execution of 229 new Agreements
processed in the month of June 2009, as follows:

1. Amendment No. 11 (MH010054) with The Regents of University of
California, Los Angeles (UCLA) adds a service site to Provider Number (PN)
7446 located at 1033 Gayley Avenue, Suite 204, Los Angeles, CA 90024-3426.

2. Amendment No. 12 (MH010054) with The Regents of UCLA revises funding
source language pertaining to Addendum G (Development of a Disaster Mental
Health Model; Concept of Operations; and Coordinated Incident Management
Strategy and Training); it will not' increase or decrease the total amount of
funding for Addendum G.

3. Amendment No. 13 (MH010054) with The Regents of UCLA — TIES for
Adoption decreases Early and Periodic Screening, Diagnosis, and Treatment
(EPSDT) Federal Financial Participation (FFP) funds by $250,000, EPSDT State
General Funds (SGF) by $215,950, and EPSDT Medi-Cal match by $34,050,
with a revised Maximum Contract Amount (MCA) of $1,231,266.

4, Amendment No. 5 (MH050011) with California Mental Health Directors
Association (CMHDA) adds $20,000 of Substance Abuse and Mental Health
Services Administration (SAMHSA) Federal Block Grant (FBG) funds to develop
training and technical assistance for staff with clinical and administrative
capacities to treat clients with Co-Occurring Disorders (COD); the revised Total
Compensation Amount {TCA) will be $232,935.

“To Enrich Lives Through Effective And Caring Service”




Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009
Page 2

10.

Agreement (MH060030) with Success Healthcare 1, LLC dba Silver Lake
Medica! Center replaces agreement with Intercare Health Systems, Inc., dba
City of Angels Medical Center-Ingleside Campus and will allow for medically
necessary acute psychiatric inpatient hospital services and administrative day
services to severely mentally ill clients who reside throughout the County of Los
Angeles.

Amendment No. 1 (MH060030) with Success Healthcare 1, LLC dba Silver
Lake Medical Center adds the Psychiatric Mobil Response Team (PMRT)
Psychiatric Outreach Division Program (PDP) from June 11, 2009 to
June 30, 2009; adds PMRT PDP under the direction of the Department of Health
Services Medical Alert Center and to limit it to clients who are uninsured.

Amendment No. 16 (MH120248) with Penny Lane Centers provides
Department of Children and Family Services (DCFS) Intensive In-Home-
Enhanced Specialized Foster Care Non-Medical funding in the amount of $5,000
for one-time expenses associated with the Program Development for the
implementation of Intensive Evidence-Based Treatment Practices as part of the
Katie A. Strategic Plan; adds Client Supportive Services (CSS) (Mode 60,
Service Function Codes (SFCs) 64 and 70-79) to PN 7455, with a revised MCA
of $14,423,229.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120316) with AIDS Project Los Angeles decreases
State Human Immunodeficiency Virus (HIV)/Acquired Immune Deficiency
Syndrome (AIDS) by $9,833, with a revised MCA of $98,467.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120318) with Amanecer Community Counseling
Services, Inc., increases provisional Cost Reimbursement (CR) Rates for
Targeted Case Management Services (TCMS) (Mode 15, SFCs 01-09) from
$1.47 to $1.68; Mental Health Services (MHS) (Mode 15, SFCs 10-19/30-59)
from $1.90 to $2.16; Therapeutic Behavioral Services (TBS) (Mode 15, SFC 58)
from $1.90 to $2.16; Medication Support (Mode 15, SFCs 60-69) from $3.51 to
$4.02; and Crisis Intervention (Mode 15, SFCs 70-79) from $2.83 to $3.24.
There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120319) with ASC Treatment Group dba The Anne
Sippi Clinic allows contractor to “transform” a portion of its curtailed outpatient
services and resources to MHSA-Community Services and Supports Plan;
decreases Non-EPSDT County General Funds (CGF) match funds by $92,800;
and adds MHSA Adult Institution for Mental Diseases (IMD) Step-down Non-
EPSDT Medi-Cal by $92,800 with no change to the MCA.




Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009
Page 3

1.

12,

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120320) with Alma Family Services increases EPSDT
FFP by $11,667, EPSDT SGF by $10,077, Non-EPSDT FFP by $2,916, MHSA-
Full Service Partnership (FSP) Transition Age Youth (TAY) CSS by $11,767,
MHSA-FSP TAY MHS by $17,500, MHSA-FSP TAY MHS EPSDT by $1,589,
and MHSA-FSP TAY MHS Non-EPSDT by $2,917, with a revised MCA of
$6,578,933.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120321) with Bienvenidos Children’s Center, Inc,,
changes the service delivery site for PN 7575 from 780 West Mission Blvd,
Pomona, CA 91766 to 421 South Glendora Ave., West Covina, CA 91790.
There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120330) with Children’s Bureau of Southern
California adds EPSDT CGF by $10,215, EPSDT SGF by $64,785, and EPSDT
FFP by $75,000, with a revised MCA of $9,063,361.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120339) with Dubnoff Center for Child Development
and Educational Therapy decreases CGF by $8,483; funds will then be used as
the State of California-Department of Rehabilitation required for County match for
leveraging Federal Funds. The revised MCA wili be $2,444,517.

Amendment No. 7 (MH120351) with Foothill Family Service adds Outreach
Services (Mode 45, SFCs 10 and 20) under PN 7755, with no change to the
MCA.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120359) with Helpline Youth Counseling, Inc., revises
the Provisional CR Rates for TCMS (Mode 15, SFCs 01-09) from $1.83 to $2.02;
MHS (Mode 15, SFCs 10-19/30-59) from $2.36 to $2.61; and Crisis Intervention
(Mode 15, SFCs 70-79) from $3.52 to $3.88, with no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120361) with Hillsides deletes existing service delivery
sites located at 560 San Jose Avenue, Covina, CA 91723; 40 N. Altadena Drive,
Suite 205, Pasadena, CA 91107; and 1360 N. St. Andrews Place, Hollywood,
CA 90028 under PNs 7663, 7665, and 7668, with no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120361) with Hillsides deletes delivery site located at
100 Clary Ave., San Gabriel, CA 91776 under PN 7662, with no change to the
MCA.




Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009
Page 4

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26,

Amendment No. 2 (MH120368) with Koreatown Youth and Community
Center, Inc., revises the Provisional CR Rates for TCMS (Mode 15, SFCs 01-09)
from $1.52 to $1.82; MHS (Mode 15, SFCs 10-19/30-59) from $1.96 to $2.35;
and Medication Support (Mode 15, SFCs 60-69) from $3.63 to $4.35, with no
change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120377) with New Horizons Family Center, Inc.,
decreases EPSDT FFP by $37,500, EPSDT SGF by $32,392, and EPSDT
Medi-Cal match by $5,108, with a revised MCA of $659,400.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120385) with Pasadena Unified School District
decreases EPSDT CGF by $17,025, EPSDT FFP by $125,000, and EPSDT SGF
by $107,975; and increases Healthy Families (HF) CGF by $17,025 and HF FFP
by $31,617, with a revised MCA of $2,153,242.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120403) with The Children’s Center of the Antelope
Valley implements an adjustment at the election of the Contractor to change the
reimbursement methodology from Negotiated Rate to CR for TCMS (Mode 15,
SFCs 01-09) at a rate of $1.82; MHS (Mode 15, SFCs 10-19/30-59) at a rate of
$2.30; and Medication Support (Mode 15, SFCs 60-69) at a rate of $4.20, with no
change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120405) with The Help Group Child and Family
Center adds EPSDT FFP by $37,500, EPSDT SGF by $32,392, and EPSDT
Medi-Cal match by $5,108, with a revised MCA of $11,407,506.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120419) with VIP Community Mental Health Center,
Inc., (VIP CMHC) decreases EPSDT FFP by $237,000, EPSDT SGF by
$204,721, and EPSDT Medi-Cal match by $32,279, with a revised MCA of
$5,388,100.

Agreement (MH130005) with Victor Treatment Centers, Inc., was renewed for
Fiscal Years (FYs) 2009-10 through 2011-12 for clients in Redding, Stockton,
San Bernardino/Riverside, and Santa Rosa.

Amendment No. 2 (MH150181) with T J Enterprises, Inc., dba B & B
Pharmacy delegates the duties and assigns the rights under this Agreement,
from Assignor, T J Enterprises, Inc., dba B & B Pharmacy to Assignee, Gemmel
Pharmacy, Inc., dba B & B Pharmacy. Assignee agrees to be fiscally responsible
for obligations of the Assignor past, present, and future. There will be no change
to the MCA.




Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009
Page 5

27. Agreement (MH190047) with The Los Angeles Gay and Lesbian Community
Center dba L.A. Gay and Lesbian Center is being renewed for FY 2009-10
through 2011-12 to provide Drop In Centers for TAY services, with an MCA of
$250,000 for each FY.

28. Agreement (MH190062) with Venice Family Clinic is a revenue subcontract
that is being renewed for FY 2009-10; maximum obligation of Contractor to
Subcontractor will not exceed $102,000.

29. Agreement (MH200035) with Watts Healthcare Corporation is being executed
to add it to the MHSA Master Agreement list for FYs 2008-09, 2009-10, and
2010-11.

The following two (2) Consultant Services Agreements (30 to 31) are being
executed for FY 2009-10:

30. Agreement (MH050035) with Public Health Foundation Enterprises with TCA
of $350,000.

31. Agreement (MH050036) with Stars Behavioral Heaith Group, Inc., with TCA
of $363,788.

The following two (2) Settlement Agreements (32 to 33) are extending contractor’s
repayment period over a six (6) month period beginning December 9, 2008
through June 8, 2009:

32. Agreement (MH190039) with Penny Lane Centers dba Penny Lane
repayment debt of $812,534 in six (6) monthly installments of $135,422.

33. Agreement (MH190042) with Verdugo Mental Health Center repayment debt
of $455,603 in six (6) monthly installments of $75,934.

The following two (2) amendments to LE Agreements (34 to 35) decrease/increase
current Department of Public Social Services’ General Relief Opportunities For
Work funding:

34. Amendment No. 16 (MH120253) with SHIELDS For Families decreases by
$15,000, with a revised MCA of $7,625,564.




Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009
Page 6

35. Amendment No. 7 (MH120388) with PROTOTYPES, Centers for Innovation
in Health, Mental Health and Social Services increases by $15,000, with a
revised MCA of $6,455,901.

The following three (3) amendments to LE Agreements (36 to 38) adjust the
FY 2008-09 Financial Summary to provide for the shift and/or addition of County,
State and/or Federal payer/fund source in order to comply with State and/or
Federal requirements:

36. Amendment No. 3A (MH120284) with USC Care Medical Group, Inc., also
shifts $527 from MHSA Non-FSP Cross Cutting/Urgent Care funds to EPSDT
CGF, with no change to the MCA.

37. Amendment No. 3A (MH120337) with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service

38. Amendment No. 2 (MH120357) with Health Research Association

The following three (3) amendments to Consultant Services Agreements (39 to 41)
extend their Agreement for 12 months beginning July 1, 2009 through
June 30, 2010:

39. Amendment No. 7 (MH050015) with Mental Health America of Los Angeles
(MHALA), with a TCA of $637,403.

40. Amendment No. 2 (MH050017) with Pacific Clinics, with a TCA of $558,900.
41. Amendment No. 4 (MH050019) with MHALA, with a TCA of $1,135,000.

The following three (3) amendments to LE Agreements (42 to 44) enable County
to adjust the MCA to make payments to Contractor for claimed services when
necessary to facilitate the State’s implementation of the Federal Certified Public
Expenditure rules:

42. Amendment No. 1 (MH120369) with LAMP, Inc.

43. Amendment No. 2 (MH120372) with Los Angeles Unified School District

44. Amendment No. 7 (MH120405) with The Help Group Child and Family

Center also adds EPSDT FFP funds by $487,000, EPSDT SGF by $420,671,
and EPSDT Medi-Cal match by $66,329, with a revised MCA of $12,381,506.




Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009
Page 7

The following four (4) amendments to LE Agreements (45 to 48) extend the term
of the Enhanced Emergency Shelter Program for TAY for a period of three (3)
years beginning July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2012; they also add new language
and revise Exhibit A (Statement of Work) and Exhibit B (Fee Schedule}:

45. Amendment No. 1 (MH190023) with 1736 Family Crisis Center

46. Amendment No. 1 (MH190025) with Gateways Hospital and Mental Health
Center

47. Amendment No. 1 (MH190026) with Special Service for Groups (SSG})
48. Amendment No. 1 (MH190034) with Choices of Long Beach, Inc.

The following five (5) Temporary Psychiatrist Services Agreements (49 to 53) are
being renewed for FYs 2009-10, 2010-11 and 2011-12:

49. Agreement (MH180024) with Global Medical Staffing, Ltd
50. Agreement (MH180025) with Locum Tenens.Com, LLC
51. Agreement (MH180026) with Jackson & Coker Locumtenens, LLC

52, Agreement (MH180027) with National Medical Registry, Inc., dba
NMRhealthpros, Inc., and dba Solvere

53. Agreement (MH180028) with Staff Care, Inc.

The following six (6) amendments to LE Agreements (54 to 59) decrease/increase
California Work Opportunity and Responsibility to Kids (CalWORKSs) funding:

54. Amendment No. 12 (MH050013) with California Institute for Mental Health
decreases $35,000, with a revised TCA of $990,760.

55. Amendment No. 4 (MH120318) with Amanecer Community Counseling
Services, Inc., increases CalWORKs funding for MHS by $35,882 and
decreases CalWORKs funding for Community Outreach Services (COS) by
$35,882, with no change to the MCA.




Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009
Page 8

56.

57.

58.

59.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120362) with Hillview Mental Health Center, Inc.,
increases CalWORKs funding for MHS by $88,050 and decreases CalWORKs
funding for COS by $2,250, with a revised MCA of $9,621,400.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120380) with Pacific Asian Counseling Services
increases CalWORKs funding for MHS by $5,000 and decreases CalWORKs
funding for COS by $5,000, with no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120400) with Stirling Academy, Inc., increases
CalWORKs funding for MHS by $13,562 and decreases CalWORKs funding for
COS by $13,562, with no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120404) with The Guidance Center shifts CalWORKs
funding from COS in the amount to $10,000 to CalWORKs MHS, with no change
to the MCA.

The following ten (10) Service Agreements for Supportive Services through the
MHSA Housing Trust Fund (60 to 69) are to provide support for the development
of new permanent supportive housing in Los Angeles County for people of all
ages with psychiatric disabilities, including those with substance abuse and
other co-occurring disorders:

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

Agreement (MH190049) with Downtown Women’s Center, with TCA of
$750,000.

Agreement (MH190050) with Gateways Hospital and Mental Health Center,
with TCA of $460,798.

Agreement (MH190052) with Lamp, Inc., with TCA of $600,000.
Agreement (MH190053) with MHALA, with TCA of $404,798.

Agreement (MH190054) with Mini Twelve Steps House, Inc., with TCA of
$750,000.

Agreement (MH190055) with Ocean Park Community Center, with TCA of
$523,230.

Agreement (MH190057) with People Assisting The Homeless (P.A.T.H.) with
TCA of $589,627.




Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009
Page 9

67. Agreement (MH190058) with San Fernando Valley Community Mental
Health Center, Inc., (SFVCMHC, inc.), with TCA of $365,972.
68. Agreement (MH190059) with Skid Row Housing Trust, with TCA of $750,000.

69. Agreement (MH190060) with Step Up on Second Street, Inc., with TCA of
$4,722 for FY 2008-09 and $56,666 for FY 2009-10.

The following 13 Residential Agreements (70 to 82) are being renewed for
FYs 2009-10, 2010-11, and 2011-12 to provide basic care services to clients
referred by the Department of Mental Health (DMH):

70. Agreement (MH160123) with A. Salsido Corporation dba Scandia Guest
Lodge

71. Agreement (MH160124) with Adams Residential Care Facility

72. Agreement (MH160125) with Bel Air Guest Home

73. Agreement (MH160126) with Bell Gardens Manor

74. Agreement (MH160127) with B.R..D.G.E.S.

75. Agreement (MH160128) with Clontarf Manor, inc., dba CLB and CMA
76. Agreement (MH160129) with Dare U To Care

77. Agreement (MH160131) with H.V. Group Home, Inc.

78. Agreement (MH160132) with La Casa Consulting Group, Ltd., dba El Dorado
Townhouse

79. Agreement (MH160133) with PC Portals Twin Peak Residential dba Pacific
Clinics

80. Agreement (MH160134) with Rainbow Terrace
81. Agreement (MH160135) with Ramona Guest Home

82. Agreement (MH160136) with Theodore Guest Home




Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009
Page 10

The following 22 LE Agreements (83 to 104) will supersede for two (2) years
beginning with FY 2009-10 through FY 2010-11.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

Agreement (MH120489) with Travelers Aid Society of Los Angeles
California, with MCA of $121,500 for each FY.

Agreement (MH120496) with Asian American Drug Abuse Program, Inc.,
with MCA of $333,000 for each FY.

Agreement (MH120497) with Barbour and Floyd Medical Associates, with
MCA of $1,997,600 for each FY.

Agreement (MH120498) with Behavioral Health Services, Inc., with MCA of
$816,000 for each FY.

Agreement (MH120499) with California Hispanic Commission, Inc., with
MCA of $2,707,100 for each FY.

Agreement (MH120503) with ChildNet Youth and Family Services, inc., with
MCA of $8,875,748 for each FY.

Agreement (MH120506) with Counseling and Research Associates, Inc.,
with MCA of $9,067,280 for each FY.

Agreement (MH120510) with D’Veal Corporation dba D’Veal Family and
Youth Services, with MCA of $6,172,056 for each FY.

Agreement (MH120514) with FamiliesFirst, Inc., with MCA of $5,142,200 for
each FY.

Agreement (MH120526) with New Directions, with MCA of $141,600 for each
FY.

Agreement (MH120527) with One In Long Beach, Inc., with MCA of $128,000
for each FY.

Agreement (MH120532) with Penny Lane Centers, with MCA of $15,355,384
for each FY.

Agreement (MH120533) with Phoenix House of Los Angeles, Inc., with MCA
of $1,869,600 for each FY.




Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009

Page 11

96. Agreement (MH120537) with SHIELDS For Families, with MCA of $7,624,164
for each FY.

97. Agreement (MH120540) with SPIRITT Family Services, Inc., with MCA of
$531,200 for each FY.

98. Agreement (MH120541) with St. Francis Medical Center, with MCA of
$2,038,800 for each FY.

99. Agreement (MH120542) with St. Joseph Center, with MCA of $1,155,264 for
FY 2009-10 and $1,095,264 for FY 2010-11.

100. Agreement (MH120543) with Star View Adolescent Center, Inc., with MCA of
$29,273,642 for each FY.

101. Agreement (MH120544) with Step Up on Second Street, Inc., with MCA of
$3,020,500 for each FY.

102. Agreement (MH120545) with Tarzana Treatment Center, Inc., with MCA
$2,568,244 for each FY.

103. Agreement (MH120547) with Sunbridge Braswell Enterprises, Inc., dba
Olive Vista A Center for Problems of Living, Laurel Park & Sierra Vista; this
is an IMD agreement and therefore there is no MCA. Services are funded by
Realignment funds and purchased on an as needed basis.

104. Agreement (MH120548) with Sunbridge Harbor View Rehabilitation Center,
Inc., dba Harbor View Adolescent Center with MCA of $5,384,300 for each FY.

The foh‘owing 23 amendments to LE Agreements (105 to 127)

increase/decrease/shift various MHSA funds:

105. Amendment No. 9 (MH120189) with Alcott Center for Mental Health Services
increases MHSA Urgent Care Non Medi-Cal by $7,000 and MHSA Adult Field
Capable Clinical Services (FCCS) MHS Non-Medi-Cal by $9,000; and decreases
MHSA Urgent Care Non-EPSDT by $16,000 and Non-EPSDT FFP by $16,000,
with a revised MCA of $1,629,500.

106. Amendment No. 14 (MH120209) with Counseling and Research Associates,

Inc., dba Masada Homes decreases MHSA Child FSP CSS by $12,000, MHSA
Child Family Supportive Services (FSS) by $110,000, and MHSA TAY FSP CSS




Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009
Page 12

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

by $40,000; and increases MHSA Child FSP MHS by $12,000 and MHSA TAY
FSP MHS by $150,000, with no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 13 (MH120260) with St. Joseph Center reduces MHSA Non-
FSP Older Adult {OA) Service Extenders funding by $11,000; increases MHSA
OA FCCS MHS by $11,000, with no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 21 {MH120261) with Star View Adolescent Center, Inc.,
decreases MHSA TAY FSP CSS by $75,000 and increases MHSA Child FSP
CSS by $75,000, with no change to the MCA. '

Amendment No. 14 (MH120267) with Telecare Corporation decreases MHSA
OA FSP CSS by $35,000 and Adult FSP CSS by $210,000, and increases
MHSA Adult FSP MHS by $120,000, MHSA OA FSP MHS by $35,000, and
MHSA Non-FSP Adult IMD by $90,000, with no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 10 (MH120282) with Jewish Family Service of Los Angeles
shifts $36,100 from MHSA Non-FSP OA Services Extenders to MHSA FCCS OA
CSS Flex Funds under PNs 7693, 7694, and 7745, with no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120320) with Alma Family Services decreases MHSA
FSP Child CSS by $5,000, MHSA FSS by $47,100, MHSA FSP TAY CSS by
$65,000, MHSA FCCS Adult MHS by $85,900, MHSA FCCS Adult CSS by
$5,000, and MHSA FCCS OA MHS by $20,000; increases EPSDT FFP FSP for
the TAY program by $57,500, EPSDT SGF FSP by $49,668, EPSDT FSP TAY
by $7,832, and Non-EPSDT FFP FSP TAY by $30,000; increases Non-EPSDT
FEP FCCS for the Adult program by $19,000 and Non-EPSDT FFP FCCS Aduit
by $19,000; and increases Non-EPSDT FFP FCCS for the OA program by
$7,500 and Non-EPSDT FFP FCCS OA match by $7,500, with no change to the
MCA.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120328) with Child and Family Center decreases
MHSA FCCS CSS by $2,000 and MHSA Child FCCS MHS by $4,000 and
increases MHSA FSP TAY by $36,000, with no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120339) with Dubnoff Center for Child Development
and Educational Therapy decreases HF CGF by $5,798 and HF FFP by
$10,768; adds MHSA Child FCCS MHS by $8,283 and MHSA TAY FCCS MHS
by $8,283, with no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 7 (MH120344) with ENKI Health and Research Systems,
Inc., decreases Local Mental Health Plan (MHP) Non Medi-Cal funds by




Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009
Page 13

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

$924 200; increases Non-EPSDT CGF by $924,200 and Non-EPSDT FFP by
$924,200; decreases MHSA Adult FCCS by $100,000 and Non EPSDT FFP by
$100,000; and increases MHSA Adult FCCS MHS by $100,000, with a revised
MCA of $28,169,300.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120344) with ENKI Health and Research Systems,
Inc., reduces MHSA Child FSP EPSDT by $1,000, MHSA Adult Wellness Center
Non-EPSDT by $13,000, MHSA Aduit FSP Non-EPSDT by $13,000, MHSA Adult
FSP CSS by $250,000; and increases MHSA TAY FCCS Non-EPSDT by
$21,000, MHSA TAY FCCS EPSDT by $1,000, MHSA Adult FSP MHS by
$100,000, MHSA Adult FCCS MHS by $150,000, MHSA OA FCCS Non-EPSDT
by $5,000, with no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120351) with Foothill Family Service decreases Child
FSP CSS by $30,000, Child FSP MHS HF by $14,000, MHSA FSS by $53,000,
and HF FFP by $26,000; and increases Child FSP MHS EPSDT by $8,376,
EPSDT FFP by $61,500, and EPSDT SGF by $53,124, with no change to the
MCA.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120353) with Gateways Hospital and Mental Health
Center decreases MHSA TAY Probation Camps funds by $24,133; adds MHSA
Wellness Centers Non Medi-Cal funds by $88,133 and MHSA Wellness Centers
Non-EPSDT by $36,000; and increases Non-EPSDT FFP by $36,000. It also
adds Crisis Intervention (Mode 15, SFCs 70-79), Mental Health Promotion (Mode
15, SFCs 10-19), and Community Client Services (Mode 45, SFCs 20-29) to PN
6757, with a revised MCA of $16,003,300.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120353) with Gateways Hospital and Mental Health
Center amends agreement to provide MHS for 12 additional clients at Gateways
Outpatient Clinic located at 2414 N. Broadway, Los Angeles, CA 90031 and
increases MHSA Enriched Residential Services funds by $81,296, MHSA
Enriched Residential Services Non-EPSDT by $31,208, and Non-EPSDT FFP by
$31,208, with a revised MCA of $16,147,012.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120360) with Heritage Clinic and The Community
Assistance Program for Seniors shifts $100,000 from MHSA FSP OA CSS to
MHSA FSP OA MHS in the amount of $65,000 and to MHSA FCCS OA MHS in
the amount of $35,000, with no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120362) with Hillview Mental Health Center, Inc.,
shifts $50,000 from MHSA Adult FSP CSS to MHSA Adult FSP MHS; $20,000




Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009
Page 14

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

from MHSA OA FSP CSS to MHSA OA FSP MHS; $85,000 from MHSA
Wellness Centers to MHSA OA FCCS MHS, with no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120364) with Institute for Multicultural Counseling &
Education Services, Inc., (IMCES) shifts $100,000 from MHSA FSP Adult CSS
to MHSA FSP Adult MHS, with no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120366) with JWCH Institute, Inc., shifts $45,100 from
MHSA Adult FSP MHS to MHSA Weliness Centers, with no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120375) with MHALA increases MHSA FSP TAY CSS
by $27,946, MHSA FSP TAY MHS by $46,667, MHSA FSP TAY Non-EPSDT by
$20,417, MHSA FSP TAY EPSDT by $1,589, Non-EPSDT FFP by $20,416,
EPSDT FFP by $11,667, and ESPDT SGF by $10,077, with a revised MCA of
$14,454,083.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120391) with SFVCMHC, Inc., shifts $250,000 from
MHSA Wellness Center Non-EPSDT to MHSA FSP TAY Non-EPSDT in the
amount of $125,000, MHSA FSP OA Non-EPSDT in the amount of $50,000, and
MHSA FCCS OA Non-EPSDT in the amount of $75,000, with no change to the
MCA.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120397) with SSG decreases MHSA FSP Child CSS by
$50,000, FSS by $200,000, TAY FSP CSS by $315,000, Adult FSP CSS by
$350,000, Adult FCCS Non-EPSDT by $300,000, OA FCCS Non-EPSDT by
$125,000, and OA FSP CSS by $50,000; increases MHSA MHS for TAY FSP by
$350,000, Adult FSP by $500,000, Adult FSP Non-EPSDT by $250,000, IMD
Step Down by $50,000, IMD Step Down Non-EPSDT by $150,000, Urgent Care
Center by $15,000, OA FSP by $50,000, and OA FSP Non-EPSDT by $25,000,
with no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120405) with The Help Group Child and Family
Center decreases MHSA FSS by $60,000 and increases MHSA Child FSP MHS
by $40,000, MHSA Child FSP MHS HF by $7,000, and HF FFP by $13,000 with
no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120418) with Verdugo Mental Health Center
decreases EPSDT Medi-Cal CGF by $5,331 and increases Local Non-Medi-Cal
CGF by $5,331; decreases Local Non-Medi-Cal MHSA FSP TAY MHS by
$5,331: and increases EPSDT Medi-Cal MHSA FSP TAY MHS by $5,331, with
no change to the MCA.




Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009
Page 15

The following 26 Pharmacy Agreements (128 to 153) are being renewed for five (5)
years beginning July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2014:

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

Agreement (MH150200) with A.A.M. Health Group, Inc., dba Canoga Park
Pharmacy '

Agreement (MH150201) with Alchemy Pharmacies, Inc., dba Abrams and
Clark Pharmacy

Agreement (MH150202) with B & G Pharmacy, Inc.

Agreement (MH150203) with B.D.O. Corporation dba Fairfax Pharmacy
Agreement (MH150204) with Beacon Drug Co., No. Six Inc.

Agreement (MH150205) with Cassel Boys, Inc.

Agreement (MH150207) with Chong W. Roh dba El Camino Pharmacy

Agreement (MH150208) with Community Pharmacy, Inc., dba Harbor
Outpatient Community Pharmacy

Agreement (MH150209) with Dildax Corporation dba Medic Pharmacy

Agreement (MH150210) with Christina Boh-Young Park dba Econo
Pharmacy

Agreement (MH150211) with Glesener Pharmacy, Inc.

Agreement (MH150212) with Goldfarb Rx Enterprises, Inc., dba Central
Pharmacy

Agreement {MH150213) with Hygeia Apothecary inc., dba Botica Del Sol
Agreement (MH150214) with John’s Shop-Rite Pharmacy, Inc.
Agreement (MH150216) with Mike Lord dba Crown Drugs

Agreement (MH150217) with Modern Healthcare, Inc., dba Modern Health
Pharmacy & AD-RX Pharmacy '




Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009

Page 16

144. Agreement (MH150218) with Nisha Pharmacy, Inc., dba Alpha Drugs

145. Agreement (MH150219) with Olympic Gerhart Pharmacy, inc., dba Olympic
Pharmacy

146. Agreement (MH150220) with Phnom Pich Pharmacy, Inc., dba Phnom Pich
Pharmacy, Inc.

147. Agreement (MH150221) with Plaza Pharmacy

148. Agreement (MH150222) with RelyOn Pharmacy, Inc., dba Value Care
Pharmacy

149. Agreement (MH150223) with Roxsan Pharmacy, Inc.

150. Agreement (MH150224) with RXTS Drug Co. dba Yee’s Prescription
Pharmacy

151. Agreement (MH150226) with Sumi Pharmacies, Inc., dba Wards Pharmacy

152. Agreement (MH150227) with Super Market Pharmacy

153. Agreement (MH150230) with Vine Discount Pharmacy & Medical Supply,

Inc., dba Vine Discount Pharmacy & Medical Supply

The following 30 amendments to Basic Living Agreements (154 to 183) extend the
term of agreement on a month-to-month basis, for a period not to exceed six (6)
months beginning July 1, 2009 and ending December 31, 2009:

154.

155.

156.

167.

158.

Amendment No. 1 (MH040042) with 1736 Family Crisis Center

Amendment No. 1 (MH040044) with American Philanthropy Association,
Inc.

Amendment No. 3 (MH040046) with Antelope Valley Domestic Violence
Council, Inc.

Amendment No. 1 (MH040047) with Atlantic Recovery Services

Amendment No. 1 (MH040048) with California Care Center, Inc., dba The
Manor




Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009
Page 17

169.

160.

161.

162.

163.

164.

165.

166.

167.

168.

169.

170.

171.

172.

173.

174.

175.

176.

177.

Amendment No
Amendment No
Amendment No
Amendment No
Amendment No
Amendment No
Amendment No
Amendment No
Amendment No
Amendment No
Amendment No
Amendment No

Amendment No
Adult, Inc.

Amendment No

. 1 (MH040050) with Catholic Charities of Los Angeles, Inc.
. 1 (MH040052) with Covenant House of California

. 3 (MH040054) with Downtown Women’s Center

. 1 (MH040055) with Eimago, Inc.

. 1 (MH040056) with Filipino American Services Group, Inc.
. 1 (MH040058) with Harbour Area Halfway Houses, Inc.

. 1 (MH040059) with HealthView, Inc.

. 1 (MH040060) with Higher Goals, Inc.

. 1 (MH040061) with Jewish Family Services of Los Angeles
. 1 (MH040062) with L.A. Family Housing Corporation

. 2 (MH040064) with Mid-Valley Recovery Services, Inc.

. 1 (MH040066) with Ocean Park Community Center

. 3 (MH040067) with Parents of Watts Working with Youth &

. 1 (MH040068) with P.A.T.H.

Amendment No. 1 (MH040069) with Single Room Occupancy Housing

Corporation

Amendment No

. 3 (MH040070) with Skid Row Development Corporation

Amendment No. 1 (MH040071) with Substance Abuse Foundation of Long

Beach, Inc.

Amendment No

. 1 (MH040072) with Tarzana Treatment Center, Inc.

Amendment No. 3 (MH040073) with The Salvation Army, A California
Corporation (Bell Shelter)




Each Supervisor

September 24, 2009

Page 18

178. Amendment No. 2 (MH040074) with Union Station Homeless Services
179. Amendment No. 1 (MH040076) with Volunteers of America of Los Angeles
180. Amendment No. 3 (MH040077) with Weingart Center Association

181. Amendment No. 1 (MH040078) with New Image Emergency Shelter for the
Homeless, Inc.

182. Amendment No. 1 (MH040079) with Choices of Long Beach, Inc.
183. Amendment No. 1 (MH040080) with Alcoholism Center for Women, Inc.

The following 34 amendments to LE Agreements (184 to 217) make corrections to
the original MHSA Mater Agreement list and add new insurance language:

184. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-02422) with AltaMed Health Services Corporationl
185. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-02424) with Child Development Institute
186. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-02431) with JWCH Institute, Inc.

187. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-02432) with Los Angeles Centers for Alcohol and
Drug Abuse

188. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-02433) with New Haven Youth and Family Services
189. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-02434) with South Bay Family Healthcare Center
190. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-02436} with United Care, Inc.

191. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-02437) with Venice Family Clinic

192. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-02438) with Volunteers of America

193. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-02444) with St. John’s Well Child and Family
Center

194. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-02448) with M.F. Place, Inc.

195. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-02449) with Phillips Graduate Institute




Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009
Page 19

196.

197.

198.

199.

200.

201.

202,

203.

204,

205.

206.

207.

208.

209.

210,

211.

212,

213.

214,

215.

Amendment No
Amendment No
Amendment No
Amendment No
Amendment No
Amendment No
Amendment No
Amendment No
Amendment No
Amendment No

Amendment N
Services, Inc.

Amendment No
Amendment No
Amendment No
Amendment No

Amendment No

. 2 (MH200002) with Choices of Long Beach, Inc.

. 2 (MH200003) with KRS Edstrom

. 2 (MH200008) with Child Alliance

. 2 (MH200011) with Asian Pacific Heaith Care Venture, Inc.
. 2 (MH200013) with Principles, Inc., dba Impact

. 2 (MH200014) with Avalon-Carver Community Center

. 2 (MH200015) with Family Service Long Beach, Inc.

. 2 (MH200016) with Homeless Health Care Los Angeles

. 2 (MH200017) with Jewish Vocational Services

. 2 (MH200020) with El Nido Family Centers

o. 2 (MH200021) with Paladin Eastside Psychological

. 2 (MH200022) with Junior Blind of America

. 2 (MH200023) with Mission City Community Network, Inc.
. 2 (MH200024) with Housing Works

. 2 (MH200026) with The Multicuitural Service Center

. 1 (MH200029) with Clinica Monsenor Oscar A. Romero

Amendment No. 1 (MH200030) with Franciscan Clinics dba QueensCare

Family Clinics
Amendment No
Amendment No

Amendment No

.1 {(MH200031) with South Central Family Health Center
.1 {(MH200032) with Northeast Valley Health Corporation

. 1 {(MH200033) with Northeast Community Clinic




Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009
Page 20

216.

217.

Amendment No. 1 (MH200034) with Substance Abuse Foundation of Long
Beach, inc.

Amendment No. 1 (MH200036) with Community Partners fbo (for the benefit
of) Integrated Recovery Network

The following 42 LE Agreements (218 to 259) are being superseded for FY 2009-10
to provide services to clients referred by DMH:

218.

219.
220.
221.
222,
223.
224,
225.
226.

. 2217.

228.
229,
230.
231.

232.

Agreement (MH120434) with California Institute of Health and Social
Services, Inc.

Agreement (MH120439) with Children’s Institute, Inc.

Agreement (MH120442) with Drew ChiIdIDeveIopment Corporation, inc.
Agreement (MH120445) with ENKI Health and Research System, Inc.
Agreement (MH120447) with Exodus Recovery, Inc.

Agreement (MH120459) with IMCES, Inc.

Agreement (MH120462) with Koreatown Youth and Community Center, Inc.
Agreement (MH120477) with Social Model Recovery Systems, Inc.
Agreement (MH120495) with Alcott Center for Mental Health Services

Agreement (MH120500) with Catholic Healthcare West dba California
Hospital Medical Center

Agreement (MH120502) with Child and Family Guidance Center
Agreement (MH120505) with Community Family Guidance Center
Agreement (MH120507) with Counseling4Kids

Agreement (MH120508) with David & Margaret Home, Inc.

Agreement (MH120509) with Dubnoff Center for Child Development and
Educational Therapy




Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009
Page 21

233.
234.

235.

236.

237.

238.

239.

240.

241.

242,

243.

244,

245.

246.

247,

248.

249.

250.

Agreement (MH120511) with El Centro del Pueblo, Inc.
Agreement (MH120513) with Exceptional Children’s Foundation

Agreement (MH120516) with Hamburger Home dba Aviva Family and
Children’s Services dba Aviva Center

Agreement (MH120517) with Heritage Clinic and The Community
Assistance Program for Seniors

Agreement (MH120515) with Filipino-American Service Group, Inc.
Agreement (MH120518) with Hillview Mental Health Center, inc.
Agreement (MH120519) with Jewish Family Services of Los Angeles
Agreement (MH120520) with JWCH Institute, Inc.

Agreement (MH120521) with LeRoy Haynes Center for Children and Family
Services, Inc.

Agreement (MH120523) with Maryvale

Agreement (MH120524) with McKinley Children’s Center, Inc.
Agreement (MH120525) with Mental Health America of Los Angeles
Agreement (MH120528) with Optimist Boys’ Home and Ranch, Inc.
Agreement (MH120529) with Pacific Asian Counseling Services

Agreement (MH120531) with Pediatric & Family Medical Center dba Eisner
Pediatric & Family Medical Center

Agreement (MH120534) with PROTOTYPES, Center for Innovation in Health,
Mental Health and Social Services

Agreement (MH120536) with SFVCMHC, Inc.

Agreement (MH120538) with South Bay Children’s Health Center
Association, Inc.




Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009
Page 22

251.

252.
253.

254,

255.

256.

257.
258.

259.

Agreement (MH120539) with South Central Health and Rehabilitation
Program

Agreement (MH120550) with The Children’s Center of the Antelope Valley
Agreement (MH120551) with The Guidance Center

Agreement (MH120552) with The Institute for the Redesign of Learning dba
Almansor Center

Agreement (MH120553) with The Village Family Services

Agreement (MH120554) with Transitional Living Centers for L.A. County,
Inc.

Agreement (MH120555) with VIP
Agreement (MH120556) with Watts Labor Community Action Committee

Agreement (MH120557) with WISE & Healthy Aging

The following 47 Services Agreements For Clinical Assessment Programs
(260 to 306) are being renewed for FYs 2009-10, 2010-11, and 2011-12:

260.

261.

262.

263.

264.

265.

266.

267.

268.

Agreement (MH030132) with Douglas B. Allen, Ph.D.
Agreement (MH030133) with Meredyth Alpert, LCSW
Agreement (MH030134) with Joyce Ballard, LCSW
Agreement (MH030135) with Douglas Johnson, Ph.D.
Agreement (MH030136) with Rachal Bartur, LCSW
Agreement (MH030137) with Monica Benitez Kelson, Ph.D.
Agreement (MH030138) with Jody M. Trager, Ph.D.
Agreement (MH030139) with John M. Chavez, Ph.D.

Agreement (MHO030140) with Robin Cohen, Ph.D.




Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009
Page 23

269,
270.
271.
272,
273.
274,
275.
276.

277.

278.
279.
280.
281.
282.
283.
284,
285,
286.
287.

288.

Agreement (MH030141) with Marcy Pullard, LCSW
Agreement (MH030142) with Julie Cris-Hagerty, Ph.D.
Agreement (MH030143) with Allisa Daquino, LCSQ
Agreement (MH030144) with Cheryl Davis, Ph.D.
Agreement (MH030145) with Alann D. Dingle, Ph.D.
Agreement (MH030146) with Margaret Dominguez, Ph.D.
Agreement (MH030147) with Sandi J. Fischer, Ph.D.
Agreement (MH030148) with Patti Park, LCSW

Agreement (MH030149) with The Family Depot Psychological Services, Inc.,
C/O Rosa Zapata

Agreement (MH030150) with Robert L. Grossbard, Ph.D.
Agreement (MHO030151) with Theresa McKinley, LCSW
Agreement (MH030152) with Lorah Joe, LCSW
Agreement (MH030153) with Mic;hael C. Knapp, Psy.D.
Agreement (MH030154) with Leslie A. Larson, Ph.D.
Agreement (MH030155) with Bonnie Mahler, Ph.D.
Agreement (MH030157) with David R. Marquez, LCSW
Agreement (MH030158) with Frederick M. Martone, Ph.D.
Agreement (MH030159) with David M. McCully, LCSW
Agreement (MH030160) with Victoria A. Menchaca, Ph.D.

Agreement (MH030161) with Gloria Mucino, LCSW




Each Supervisor

September 24, 2009

Page 24

289. Agreement (MH030162) with Sandra Palamara, Ph.D.
290. Agreement (MHO030163) with Maria M. Parent, Ph.D.
291. Agreement (MH030164) with Michelle Perimutter, LCSW
292. Agreement (MH030165) with Jacqueline Schott, Ph.D.
293. Agreemént (MH030166) with Arnold Swiller, Ph.D.
294. Agreement (MH030167) with Eva Tauber, LCSW

295. Agreement (MH030168) with Christiana Tercero, LCSW
296. Agreement (MH030169) with Glynda A. Thume, Ph.D.
297. Agreement (MH030170) with Dara L. Vines, Ph.D.

298. Agreement (MH030171) with Muriel Waterman, LCSW
299. Agreement (MH030172) with Dana Weinstein, LCSW
300. Agreement (MH030173) with Richard Weinstein, Ph.D.
301. Agreement (MH030174) with Lisa E. Wulkan, LCSW
302. Agreement (MH030175) with Natalie Yeschin, LCSW.
303. Agreement (MH030176) with Harriet Boxer, Ph.D.

304. Agreement (MH030177) with Pauline Smith, LCSW
305. Agreement (MH030178) with Steven L. Brigham, Ph.D.
306. Agreement (MH030179) with Esther Marron. Psy.D.

The following 58 LE Agreements (307 to 362} are being renewed for three years
beginning FY 2009-10 through FY 2011-12:

307. Agreement (MH120424) with “Serenity”: Infant Care Homes, with MCA of
$830,000 for each FY.



Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009

Page 25

308. Agreement (MH120425) with 1736 Family Crisis Center, with MCA of
$379,000 for each FY.

309. Agreement (MH120426) with AIDS Project Los Angeles, with MCA of $70,800
for each FY.

310. Agreement (MH120427) with Alma Family Services, with MCA of $6,660,740
for each FY.

311. Agreement (MH120428) with AMADA Enterprises, Inc., dba View Heights
Convalescent Hospital. This is an IMD agreement and therefore there is no
MCA. Services are funded by Realignment funds and purchased on an as
needed basis.

312. Agreement (MH120429) with Amanecer Community Counseling Services,
Inc., with MCA of $6,501,400 for each FY.

313. Agreement (MH120430) with ASC Treatment Group dba The Anne Sippi
Clinic, with MCA of $1,369,800 for each FY.

314. Agreement (MH120432) with Braswell Rehabilitation Institute for
Development of Growth and Education Svs., Inc., with MCA of $2,411,000 for
each FY.

315. Agreement (MH120433) with Broadwater Community Care Center, LLC, this
is an IMD agreement and therefore there is no MCA. Services are funded by
Realignment funds and purchased on an as needed basis.

316. Agreement (MH120435) with Center for Integrated Family and Health
Services, with MCA of $1,077,200 for each FY.

317. Agreement (MH120436) with Child and Family Center, with MCA of
$9,286,612 for each FY.

318. Agreement (MH120437) with Children’s Bureau of Southern California, with
MCA of $10,313,640 for each FY.

319. Agreement (MH120440) with Clontarf Manor, Inc., with MCA of $1,012,100 for

each FY.




Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009

Page 26

320. Agreement (MH120441) with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service, with MCA of
$19,143,600 for each FY.

321. Agreement (MH120443) with El Centro de Amistad, Inc., with MCA of
$2,413,100 for each FY.

322. Agreement (MH120444) with Ei Dorado Community Service Center. This is
an Organizational agreement and therefore there is no MCA.

323. Agreement (MH120446) with Ettie Lee Homes, Inc., with MCA of $2,309,100
for each FY.

324. Agreement (MH120448) with Five Acres — The Boys’ & Girls’ Aid Society of
Los Angeles County, with MCA of $11,542,560 for each FY.

325. Agreement (MH120449) with Florence Crittenton Services of Orange
County, Inc. dba Crittenton Services for Children and Families, with MCA of
$3,328,080 for each FY.

326. Agreement (MH120450) with Foothill Family Service, with MCA of $9,991,695
for each FY.

327. Agreement (MH120452) with Gateways Hospital and Mental Health Center,
with MCA of $16,003,300 for each FY.

328. Agreement (MH120454) with Health Research Association, with MCA of
$277,600 for each FY.

329. Agreement (MH120455) with HealthView, Inc., dba Harbor View House, with
MCA of $947 800 for each FY.

330. Agreement (MH120456) with Helpline Youth Counseling, Inc., with MCA of
$154,800 for each FY.

331. Agreement (MH120457) with Hillsides, with MCA of $11,868,324 for each FY.

332. Agreement (MH120458) with Home for Life Foundation, with MCA of
$1,734,800 for each FY.

333. Agreement (MH120461) with Kedren Community Health Center, Inc., with

MCA of $27,011,300 for each FY.




Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009

Page 27

334. Agreement (MH120463) with LAMP, Inc., with MCA of $2,344,545 for each FY.

335. Agreement (MH120464) with Landmark Medical Services. This is an IMD
agreement and therefore there is no MCA. Services are funded by Realignment
funds and purchased on an as needed basis.

336. Agreement (MH120465) with Multiservice Family Center, Inc. This is an
Organizational agreement and therefore there is no MCA.

337. Agreement (MH120466) with New Horizons Family Center, Inc., with MCA of
$734,400 for each FY.

338. Agreement (MH120467) with Ocean Park Community Center, with MCA of
$207,948 for each FY.

339. Agreement (MH120468) with Olive Crest Treatment Center, Inc., with MCA of
$1,695,500 for each FY.

340. Agreement (MH120469) with Pacific Clinics, with MCA of $79,460,000 for
each FY.

341. Agreement (MH120470) with Pacific Lodge Youth Services, with MCA of
$1,500,000 for each FY.

342. Agreement (MH120471) with Para Los Ninos, with MCA of $995,100 for each
FY.

343. Agreement (MH120472) with Parenting Institute Incorporated. This is an
Organizational agreement and therefore there is no MCA.

344. Agreement (MH120473) with Personal Involvement Center, Inc., with MCA of
$1,770,600 for each FY.

345. Agreement (MH120474) with Rosemary Children’s Services, with MCA of
$1,683,000 for each FY.

346. Agreement (MH120475) with San Gabriel Children’s Center, Inc., with MCA

of $2,982,048 for each FY.




Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009
Page 28

347.

348.

349.

350.

351.

352.

353.

354.

355.

356.

357.

358.

3569,

Agreement (MH120476) with San Gabriel Valley Convalescent Hospital.
This is an IMD agreement and therefore there is no MCA. Services are funded
by Realignment funds and purchased on an as needed basis.

Agreement (MH120478) with SSG, with MCA of $26,202,500 for each FY.

Agreement (MH120479) with St. Anne’s Maternity Home, with MCA of
$2,742,832 for each FY.

Agreement (MH120480) with St. John’s Hospital and Health Center, with
MCA of $2,366,500 for each FY.

Agreement (MH120481) with Stirling Academy, Inc., with MCA of $3,061,500
for each FY.

Agreement (MH120482) with Sunbridge Meadowbrook Rehabilitation Center
dba Meadowbrook Manor. This is an IMD agreement and therefore there is no
MCA. Services are funded by Realignment funds and purchased on an as
needed basis.

Agreement (MH120483) with The Help Group and Family Center, with MCA
of $12,282,924 for each FY.

Agreement (MH120485) with The Los Angeles Free Clinic dba The Saban
Free Clinic, with MCA of $23,300 for each FY.

Agreement (MH120486) with The Los Angeles Gay and Lesbian Community
Services Center dba L.A. Gay and Lesbian Center, with MCA of $132,600 for
each FY.

Agreement (MH120487) with Tobinworld, with MCA of $998,000 for each FY.

Agreement (MH120488) with Topanga Roscoe Corporation dba Topanga
West Guest Home, with MCA of $508,700 for each FY.

Agreement (MH120490) with Trinity Youth Services, with MCA of $1,000,000
for each FY.

Agreement (MH120491) with United American Indian Involvement, Inc., with
MCA of $1,092,700 for each FY.




Each Supervisor
September 24, 2009
Page 29

360. Agreement (MH120492) with Verdugo Mental Health, with MCA of $5,048,100
for each FY.

361. Agreement (MH120493) with Vista Del Mar Child and Family Services, with
MCA of $8,918,480 for each FY.

362. Agreement (MH120494) with Westside Center for Independent Living, Inc.,
with MCA of $168,600 for each FY.

MJS RK:MM:RK:mc




